SENATE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE

2003
CHAIR . . .. Senator Susan Wagle
VICE CHAIR . . ... . e e e e Senator Jim Bamett
RANKING MINORITYMEMBER . ......... ... .. Senator David Haley

MEMBERS:

Senator Karin Brownlee
Senator Pete Brungardt
Senator Nancey Harrington
Senator Nick Jordan
Senator Larry Salmans

Senator Chris Steineger

STAFF:
Mr. Norm Furse, Revisor of Statutes

Ms. Emalene Correll, Legislative Research Department



2003 Senate Public Health & Welfare Committee

Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date

1-21-03

1-22-03

1-23-03

1-28-03

1-29-03

1-30-03

2-04-03

2-05-03

2-06-03

2-10-03

2-11-03

2-12-03

2-13-03

2-17-03

Senator Jim Barnett

Senator Karin Brownlee

Senator Peter Brungardt

Senator David Haley

b B BT

Senator Nancey Harrington

Senator Nick Jordan

Senator Larry Salmans

Senator Chris Steineger

Senator Susan Wagle

LT I B B Bl e O I I

EE T - T - - B B - i

EoT I T B Bl Bl B e i

Eo T I B Bl Bl B el B B

ECT - B B Bl A O I

Ea T I B B Bl B e Bl B

E A I B o Bl B O Bl

T I B B e

T - e e

T B S - I B I e e

ol BT e I T T T B i

T BT IS B T A B A e

N B - (R o BT I el B

P I T B e (e T B B IRl

* Temporary Member

X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent




2003 Senate Public Health & Welfare Committee

Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date

2-18-03

2-19-03

2-20-03

2-24-03

2-25-03

3-06-03

3-11-03

3-12-03

3-13-03

3-18-03

3-19-03

3-20-03

3-24-03

3-25-03

Senator Jim Bamett

Senator Karin Brownlee

Senator Peter Brungardt

Senator David Haley

e I e

Mo |

Senator Nancey Harrington

EaT BT Il ol e

t
>

Senator Nick Jordan

Senator Larry Salmans

Senator Chris Steineger

T B B (- e B e e

Senator Susan Wagle

Eo T e e el B BT e i

T e (e e B BT B [

EoTl I Bl s

COR B I e B BT I e

PO Bl P B = s B S o I

LT - P R B BT i i

T I B B

E B o e

EA - H i i Il B e I e

T I I - T A e B I

t
>

T B B e T I Il B e

P - = T I B Bl IR e

* Temporary Member

X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent




2003 Senate Public Health and Welfare
Member Attendance Record

Number | Number
Excused | Absent

Senator Jim Barnett

Senator Karin Brownlee

Senator Pete Brungardt

Senator David Haley

Senator Nancey Harrington

Senator Nick Jordan

Senator Larry Salmans

eI IR e N IR VS I B S B e B =R =]

Senator Chris Steineger

[« B =2 T B SR S e

[u—

Senator Susan Wagle

* Temporary Member

X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent




SENATE PUBLIC HEATTH & WELFARE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
BILL NUMBER SUBJECT DATE OF HEARING/ DATE OF FINAL
DISCUSSION ACTION BY FULL
COMMITTEE
task force on long-term care services; No action taken No action taken
SB98 : :
relating to the membership
SB100 child care; relating to hourly child care 2-11-03 waiting for H&E &
facilities Elizabeth Salaeo to
communicate first
SB106 relating to public health & welfare of 2-19-03 2-20-03
Kansas; identifying major health care issues
& establishing objectives & priorities
SB107 relating to the state board of healing arts; No action taken No action taken
providing for the granting of certain
licenses
SBI116 prohibiting smoking in restaurants No action taken No action taken
SB129 statewide birth defects information systems | 2-25-03 No action taken
SB132 automated external defibrillators 2-13-02 2-17-03
SB139 dentists and dentistry, relating to dental No action taken No action taken
hygienists
SB151 county hospitals 2-20-03 2-25-03
SB156 KS healing arts act; use of titles by licensees | No action taken No action taken
SB164 nonresident pharmacies No action taken No action taken
SB199 fitting & dispensing of hearing aids 2-20-03 2-25-03
SB200 enacting the addictions counselor licensure No action taken No action taken
act
SB204 lead poisoning prevention 2-18-03 2-25-03
SB225 physical therapists; licensure of 2-24-03 2-25-03
SCR1605 to assist the homeless No action taken No action taken
HB2155 temporary licensure of out-of-state dentists 3-18-03 3-18-03
HB2161 dentists and dentistry; relating to dental 3-18-03 3-18-03
hygienists
HB2169 KS Board of Examiners in optometry 3-12-03 3-13-03
HB2171 adult care home administrators; relating to 3-19-03 3-19-02

licensure




HB2176 abaortion clinics, providing for regulation, 3-24-03 and 3-25-03 3-25-03
licensing and standards for the operation
therof; providing penalties for violations &
authorizing injunctive actions

Sub HB2197 persons with disabilities; relating to 3-20-03 No action taken
assistance dogs & certain other dogs;
prohibiting certain acts & providing
penalties for violations

HB2207 State Board of Pharmacy 3-06-03 3-11-03
HB2234 behavioral sciences; licensure reciprocity 3-13-03 3-19-03
HB2254 dependent persons; relating to the reporting | No action taken No action taken
of abuse, neglect or exploitation of such
persons
HCRS5008 urging the designtions of school nurses as 3-19-03 3-19-03
first responders

(THE FOLLOWING IS ONLY USED BY THE SENATE, IF APPLICABLE, AND PLACED
AT THE END OF THE INDEX LISTING)

CONFIRMATIONS
Appointments:

Re-Appointments: ~ Members, University of Kansas Hospital Authority
Mrs. Patricia A. Gaunce, Mr. Stuart C. Lang, &
Mr. John B. Payne at the Pleasure of the Governor (action
By the Committee on January 21, 2003

Secretary of Social and Rehabilitation Services
Ms. Janet Schlansky
By the Committee on February 17, 2003

Appointment: Secretary of Health and Environment
Mr. Roderick L. Brenby
By the Committee on February 17, 2003

Secretary of the Department of Aging

Mrs. Pamela Johnson- Betts
By the Committee on March 11, 2003

Page 2



