SENATE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE

2003

CHAIR	Senator Susan Wagle
VICE CHAIR	Senator Jim Barnett
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER	Senator David Haley
MEMBERS:	
Senator Karin Brownlee	
Senator Pete Brungardt	
Senator Nancey Harrington	
Senator Nick Jordan	
Senator Larry Salmans	
Senator Chris Steineger	
STAFF:	
Mr. Norm Furse, Revisor of Statutes	

Ms. Emalene Correll, Legislative Research Department

2003 Senate Public Health & Welfare Committee Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date	1-21-03	1-22-03	1-23-03	1-28-03	1-29-03	1-30-03	2-04-03	2-05-03	2-06-03	2-10-03	2-11-03	2-12-03	2-13-03	2-17-03
Senator Jim Barnett	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	A	X	X	X	X
Senator Karin Brownlee	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Senator Peter Brungardt	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Senator David Haley	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	EA	A	X	X	X	X	X
Senator Nancey Harrington	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	EA	A	X	X	X	X
Senator Nick Jordan	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Senator Larry Salmans	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X
Senator Chris Steineger	A	X	X	A	X	A	X	A	X	X	X	X	X	X
Senator Susan Wagle	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
										<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
* Temporary Member														
X-Present														
E - Excused														
A - Absent														

2003 Senate Public Health & Welfare Committee Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date	2-18-03	2-19-03	2-20-03	2-24-03	2-25-03	3-06-03	3-11-03	3-12-03	3-13-03	3-18-03	3-19-03	3-20-03	3-24-03	3-25-03
Senator Jim Barnett	X	X	х	х	x	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Senator Karin Brownlee	X	X	X	X	A	A	X	X	X	A	X	X	X	X
Senator Peter Brungardt	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Senator David Haley	X	X	X	A	X	A	X	EA	X	X	X	X	A	X
Senator Nancey Harrington	X	X	X	EA	X	X	X	X	EA	A	X	X	X	A
Senator Nick Jordan	EA	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Senator Larry Salmans	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Senator Chris Steineger	A	X	A	A	X	X	X	A	X	X	X	X	X	X
Senator Susan Wagle	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	EA	X	X
					-									
* Temporary Member														
X-Present														
E - Excused														
A - Absent														

2003 Senate Public Health and Welfare Member Attendance Record

							Number Excused	Number Absent
Senator Jim Barnett							0	1
Senator Karin Brownlee							0	1
Senator Pete Brungardt							0	0
Senator David Haley							2	4
Senator Nancey Harrington							3	2
Senator Nick Jordan							0	0
Senator Larry Salmans							0	0
Senator Chris Steineger							0	7
Senator Susan Wagle							1	0
34								
* Temporary Member								
X-Present								No equality and
E - Excused								
A - Absent								

SENATE PUBLIC HEALTH & WELFARE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE
SB98	task force on long-term care services; relating to the membership	No action taken	No action taken
SB100	child care; relating to hourly child care facilities	2-11-03	waiting for H&E & Elizabeth Salaeo to communicate first
SB106	relating to public health & welfare of Kansas; identifying major health care issues & establishing objectives & priorities	2-19-03	2-20-03
SB107	relating to the state board of healing arts; providing for the granting of certain licenses	No action taken	No action taken
SB116	prohibiting smoking in restaurants	No action taken	No action taken
SB129	statewide birth defects information systems	2-25-03	No action taken
SB132	automated external defibrillators	2-13-02	2-17-03
SB139	dentists and dentistry, relating to dental hygienists	No action taken	No action taken
SB151	county hospitals	2-20-03	2-25-03
SB156	KS healing arts act; use of titles by licensees	No action taken	No action taken
SB164	nonresident pharmacies	No action taken	No action taken
SB199	fitting & dispensing of hearing aids	2-20-03	2-25-03
SB200	enacting the addictions counselor licensure act	No action taken	No action taken
SB204	lead poisoning prevention	2-18-03	2-25-03
SB225	physical therapists; licensure of	2-24-03	2-25-03
SCR1605	to assist the homeless	No action taken	No action taken
HB2155	temporary licensure of out-of-state dentists	3-18-03	3-18-03
HB2161	dentists and dentistry; relating to dental hygienists	3-18-03	3-18-03
HB2169	KS Board of Examiners in optometry	3-12-03	3-13-03
HB2171	adult care home administrators; relating to licensure	3-19-03	3-19-02

HB2176	abaortion clinics, providing for regulation, licensing and standards for the operation therof; providing penalties for violations & authorizing injunctive actions	3-24-03 and 3-25-03	3-25-03
Sub HB2197	persons with disabilities; relating to assistance dogs & certain other dogs; prohibiting certain acts & providing penalties for violations	3-20-03	No action taken
HB2207	State Board of Pharmacy	3-06-03	3-11-03
HB2234	behavioral sciences; licensure reciprocity	3-13-03	3-19-03
HB2254	dependent persons; relating to the reporting of abuse, neglect or exploitation of such persons	No action taken	No action taken
HCR5008	urging the designtions of school nurses as first responders	3-19-03	3-19-03

(THE FOLLOWING IS ONLY USED BY THE SENATE, IF APPLICABLE, AND PLACED AT THE END OF THE INDEX LISTING)

CONFIRMATIONS

Appointments:

Re-Appointments: Members, University of Kansas Hospital Authority

Mrs. Patricia A. Gaunce, Mr. Stuart C. Lang, &

Mr. John B. Payne at the Pleasure of the Governor (action

By the Committee on January 21, 2003

Secretary of Social and Rehabilitation Services

Ms. Janet Schlansky

By the Committee on February 17, 2003

Appointment:

Secretary of Health and Environment

Mr. Roderick L. Brenby

By the Committee on February 17, 2003

Secretary of the Department of Aging

Mrs. Pamela Johnson- Betts

By the Committee on March 11, 2003